DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1725.75 Rec:\$40.00

07/31/2024 10:50 AM \$1,765.75 Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

2024-1010584

A.P.N.: 1318-23-310-017

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

**Scott Moretti** PO Box 6652 Stateline, NV 89449

Escrow No.: ZC3765-JL

RPTT \$1,725.75

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Corey Vian and Toni Trujillo Vian, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Scott Moretti, an unmarried man

all that real property in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Corey Vian  Toni Trujillo Vian	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before  Notary Public  Notary Public	

## **EXHIBIT A"**

Lot 42 in Block B of AMENDED MAP OF LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, in Book 1 of Maps, on June 29, 1970, as Document No. <u>48573</u>, of Official Records, and the Second AMENDED MAP TO THE "AMENDED MAP OF LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, recorded on December 28, 1971, in Book 95, Page 76, as File No. <u>56077</u>, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-23-310-017



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Pa	arcel Number(s)			/\	
	10-017			\ \	
, <del></del>				\ \	
d)				\ \	
2. Type of Prop	•				
a) [] Vaca Res.	nt Land b) [ ]	Single Fam.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) [x] Cond	,	2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:	_
e) [ ] Apt. E	- ,	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:	_
g) [ ] Agric		Mobile Home	Notes:		_
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Pr	operty:	بر ع <sub>بار</sub> \$ <u>442,<b>4</b>0</u>	64.00 408	1
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	u of Foreclosure O	nly (value of pro		4.004 442,464, 00	
	rty Transfer Tax Du	e: /	\$1,725.		١,
			<u> </u>		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:	NDO 075		/ /	
a. Ira h Evr	nsfer Tax Exemption	on, per NRS 3/5	.090, Section		
D. 2A		emption		<del>/-/</del>	
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage be				_
375.060 and NE	ne undersign RS 375 110, that th	ed declares and e information or	l acknowledges, ovided is correct	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS to the best of their information and belie	3
and can be su	pported by docum	entation if calle	d upon to subs	stantiate the information provided herein	1
Furthermore, th	ne parties agree t	hat disallowanc	e of any claime	ed exemption, or other determination of	λf
Additional tax di	ue, may result in a	penalty of 10%	of the tax due pl	lus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to	٥
1413 373.030, ti	ne buyer and Selle	r snall be jointly	and severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.	
	\ \		\ \		
Signature			<u>G</u>	rantor	
	1 4. 2 m 2	4_	] ]		
Signature 1	ert 17 Min		/ <u>6</u>	rantee	
071177			///		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORM (Required)	MATION	BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)	
Print Name:	Corey Vian		Print Name	Scott Moretti	
Address:	24 Loma Road		Address:	PO Box 6652	
\	Redwood City, C	A 94062		Stateline, NV 89449	
\	/	/			
COMPANY/PER	RSON REQUESTIN	IG RECORDING	(required if no	ot seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Si	ignature Title Comp	any LLC		Escrow #: ZC3765-JL	
Address: 212 E	lks Point Road, Su	te 445, P.O. Bo	x 10297, Zephyr	Cove, NV 89448	